The Citadel (6-7,0-2 SoCon) -vs- Chattanooga (13-3,3-0 SoCon)
01/08/22 at McKenzie Arena, Chattanooga, TN

Date: 01/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

me: d:;%gng’! o84 The Citadel 31 36 67

Site: McKenzie Arena, Chattanooga, TN Chattanooga 36 49 85

Referees: Erroll Lewis, Jerome Hall, Shane Staggs

The Citadel 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Clark,Stephen * 37 9-15 1-3 3-3 0-6 6 1 5 1 4 1 22

11 Roche,Jason * 35 5-10 5-8 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 16

13 Moffe, Tyler * 31 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 2 5

33 Brown,Hayden * 34 0-4 0-2 4-8 1-7 8 4 2 4 1 0 4

12 Davis,Brent * 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

03 Fitzgibbons I11,Rudy 24 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 4 0 0 13

05 Maynard,David 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3

00 Price,Jackson 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 11-27 8-12 6-25 31T 13 13 18 5 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-24 41.67 % 6-13 46.15 % 5-9 55.56 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-14 35.71 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 24-54 444 % 11-27 40.7 % 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O

Chattanooga 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Smith,Malachi * 34 10-20 4-8 3-4 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 2 27

03 Jean-Baptiste,David * 37 7-16 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 16

22 DeSousa,Silvio * 23 7-14 0-1 1-4 5-9 14 0 2 3 3 1 15

00 Caldwell,A.J. * 33 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 11

05 Banks,Darius * 31 34 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 3 6

23 Diggs,Avery 11 3-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7

35 Ledford,Grant 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 3

04  Stricklen,Tada 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

21  Ayeni,Josh 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

25 Frazier,Jaden 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-70 10-25 5-12 13-25 38 10 12 10 3 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-36 41.67 % 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 %

Second Half 20-34 58.82 % 5-12 41.67 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 35-70 50.0 % 10-25 40.0 % 5-12 41.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Citadel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga

19:36 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MALACHI
== REBOUND OFF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint) 19:12 2-2
18:56 MISS 3PTR by DESOUSA,SILVIO
REBOUND DEF by MOFFE,TYLER ==
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BRENT 18:38 4-2 V2
18:19 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MOFFE,TYLER 18:12
17:47 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)
17:39 FOUL by BANKS,DARIUS
MISS FT by BROWN,HAYDEN 17:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by BROWN,HAYDEN 17:39

- REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
17:30 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
- ASSIST by CALDWELL,A.J.

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,STEPHEN 17:18
- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MALACHI

17:04 MISS LAYUP by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON(fastbreak) 17:00 7-9 H2

17:00 FOUL by SMITH,MALACHI

17:00 SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
GOOD FT by ROCHE,JASON(fastbreak) 17:00 89 H1

17:00 SUB IN by AYENI,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,JASON =

16:44 MISS 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,STEPHEN =
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint) 16:33

== REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DARIUS
16:19 8-11 H3 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,JASON 16:04
- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,A.J.
15:51 TURNOVER by CALDWELL,A.J.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:51 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,A.J.
15:51 SUB IN by LEDFORD,GRANT
15:20 FOUL by AYENI,JOSH
GOOD FT by CLARK,STEPHEN 15:20 9-11 H2
GOOD FT by CLARK,STEPHEN 15:20 10-11 H1

15:06 10-14 H4 GOOD 3PTR by LEDFORD,GRANT
== ASSIST by SMITH,MALACHI
TURNOVER by BROWN,HAYDEN 14:49

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRENT 14:49
SUB OUT by MOFFE,TYLER 14:49
SUB IN by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 14:49
SUB IN by MAYNARD,DAVID 14:49
14:35 MISS LAYUP by AYENI,JOSH(in the paint)
BLOCK by CLARK,STEPHEN 14:35
= REBOUND OFF by AYENI,JOSH
14:34 TURNOVER by AYENI,JOSH
TURNOVER by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 14:25
14:25 STEAL by BANKS,DARIUS
14:16 MISS 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MALACHI
14:07 TURNOVER by AYENI,JOSH
STEAL by ROCHE,JASON 14:07

14:07 SUB OUT by AYENI,JOSH



MISS JUMPER by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CLARK,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by MAYNARD,DAVID
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY

TURNOVER by BROWN,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY
GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON

ASSIST by BROWN,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by CLARK,STEPHEN

SUB IN by PRICE,JACKSON

TURNOVER by PRICE,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROCHE,JASON

SUB IN by MOFFE, TYLER

STEAL by PRICE,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by MOFFE, TYLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY

SUB OUT by BROWN,HAYDEN
SUB IN by CLARK,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by MOFFE,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY

FOUL by PRICE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRENT
SUB IN by MAYNARD,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JACKSON

10-17

13-17

13-19

13-20

H7

H4

H 6

H7

SUB IN by DESOUSA,SILVIO

REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
SUB IN by CALDWELL,A.J.

MISS LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEDFORD,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI
ASSIST by BANKS,DARIUS

STEAL by BANKS,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEDFORD,GRANT

SUB OUT by LEDFORD,GRANT
SUB IN by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

SUB OUT by SMITH,MALACHI
SUB IN by STRICKLEN, TADA

TURNOVER by DESOUSA,SILVIO

REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO

MISS LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESOUSA,SILVIO

GOOD LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)

STEAL by BANKS,DARIUS

SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
SUB IN by DIGGS,AVERY

SUB OUT by BANKS,DARIUS
SUB IN by LEDFORD,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by LEDFORD,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

GOOD FT by DIGGS,AVERY

MISS FT by DIGGS,AVERY

FOUL by LEDFORD,GRANT
SUB OUT by STRICKLEN,TADA
SUB IN by SMITH,MALACHI



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MOFFE,TYLER 08:56
08:45 MISS 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,STEPHEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,DAVID (fastbreak) 08:40 16-20 H4
ASSIST by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY --
FOUL by PRICE,JACKSON 08:32
08:32 SUB OUT by LEDFORD,GRANT
08:32 SUB IN by BANKS,DARIUS
SUB OUT by PRICE,JACKSON 08:32
SUB OUT by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 08:32
SUB IN by ROCHE,JASON 08:32
SUB IN by BROWN,HAYDEN 08:32
08:28 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,A.J.

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON 08:14 19-20 H1
ASSIST by CLARK,STEPHEN --
07:54 19-23 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,DAVID(in the paint) 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DARIUS

FOUL by ROCHE,JASON 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by DIGGS,AVERY

07:28 SUB IN by DESOUSA,SILVIO
FOUL by MAYNARD,DAVID 07:21

07:10 TURNOVER by DESOUSA,SILVIO
STEAL by CLARK,STEPHEN 07:10
MISS 3PTR by MOFFE, TYLER 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DARIUS
06:35 19-26 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL,A.J.
-- ASSIST by DESOUSA,SILVIO
MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,DAVID 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MALACHI
05:54 19-28 H9 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOFFE,TYLER 05:45 22-28 H6
ASSIST by BROWN,HAYDEN --

05:23 MISS LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROWN,HAYDEN 05:23
-- REBOUND OFF by DESOUSA,SILVIO

05:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN --
TURNOVER by MAYNARD,DAVID 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO

05:06 SUB IN by DIGGS,AVERY
SUB OUT by ROCHE,JASON 05:06
SUB OUT by MOFFE,TYLER 05:06
SUB IN by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 05:06
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRENT 05:06

04:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,AVERY
04:43 22-30 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,AVERY(in the paint)

04:38 FOUL by BANKS,DARIUS
MISS FT by BROWN,HAYDEN 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,DAVID 04:38
SUB IN by MOFFE,TYLER 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by BANKS,DARIUS
04:38 SUB IN by LEDFORD,GRANT
GOOD FT by BROWN,HAYDEN 04:38 23-30 H7
04:23 MISS JUMPER by LEDFORD,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,STEPHEN --
04:21 FOUL by LEDFORD,GRANT



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HAYDEN 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,A.J.
04:01 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOFFE,TYLER --
GOOD DUNK by CLARK,STEPHEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:55 25-30 H5
ASSIST by DAVIS,BRENT --
03:25 25-32 H7 GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,A.J.

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY(in the paint) 03:14 27-32 H5
ASSIST by CLARK,STEPHEN --
FOUL by BROWN,HAYDEN 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56
02:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,MALACHI
02:56 SUB OUT by LEDFORD,GRANT
02:56 SUB IN by STRICKLEN,TADA
02:56 SUB IN by BANKS,DARIUS
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRENT 02:56
SUB IN by ROCHE,JASON 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by DIGGS,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:56 MISS FT by DIGGS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,JASON --
02:26 FOUL by STRICKLEN,TADA
MISS FT by BROWN,HAYDEN 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:26 SUB OUT by DIGGS,AVERY
02:26 SUB IN by DESOUSA,SILVIO

GOOD FT by BROWN,HAYDEN 02:26 28-32 H4
02:13 28-34 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY 01:41 31-34 H3
ASSIST by CLARK,STEPHEN --
01:14 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLEN,TADA
BLOCK by CLARK,STEPHEN 01:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:14 SUB OUT by STRICKLEN,TADA
01:14 SUB IN by SMITH,MALACHI
SUB OUT by CLARK,STEPHEN 01:14
SUB IN by PRICE,JACKSON 01:14
01:10 MISS JUMPER by DESOUSA,SILVIO
REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,JACKSON 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
00:38 31-36 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,DARIUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
SUB OUT by PRICE,JACKSON 00:15
SUB IN by CLARK,STEPHEN 00:15
MISS 3PTR by MOFFE, TYLER 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,STEPHEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Citadel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
SUB OUT by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRENT 20:00
MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON 19:49

= REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DARIUS
19:34 31-38 H7 GOOD JUMPER by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)
— ASSIST by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HAYDEN(in the paint) 19:19



-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,A.J.
18:56 MISS JUMPER by DESOUSA,SILVIO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,STEPHEN(iIn the paint) 18:48 33-38 H5
18:28 33-41 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI
-- ASSIST by DESOUSA,SILVIO

MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
FOUL by CLARK,STEPHEN 17:52
17:52 MISS FT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRENT 17:52
SUB IN by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 17:52
17:52 MISS FT by DESOUSA,SILVIO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY 17:39 36-41 H5
ASSIST by CLARK,STEPHEN --
17:12 36-43 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,JASON(in the paint) 16:48

16:48 BLOCK by DESOUSA,SILVIO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HAYDEN(in the paint) 16:39

= REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO

16:31 TURNOVER by BANKS,DARIUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,HAYDEN 16:31
SUB IN by PRICE,JACKSON 16:31
MISS DUNK by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint) 16:20

16:20 BLOCK by DESOUSA,SILVIO

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MALACHI
16:10 36-46 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL,A.J.
-- ASSIST by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:09

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:09
16:09 SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
16:09 SUB IN by AYENI,JOSH

SUB OUT by PRICE,JACKSON 16:09

SUB IN by BROWN,HAYDEN 16:09

GOOD 3PTR by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY 15:57 39-46 H7

ASSIST by MOFFE,TYLER --
15:38 39-48 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 15:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
15:11 39-50 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint) 14:57 41-50 H9
ASSIST by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY =
14:57 FOUL by AYENI,JOSH
GOOD FT by CLARK,STEPHEN 14:57 42-50 H8
14:30 MISS LAYUP by AYENI,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN =
TURNOVER by ROCHE,JASON 14:21
14:21 SUB OUT by AYENI,JOSH
14:21 SUB IN by DESOUSA,SILVIO
14:07 MISS 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
14:04 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MOFFE,TYLER 13:58
13:58 STEAL by SMITH,MALACHI
FOUL by MOFFE,TYLER 13:56

13:44 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,MALACHI
MISS 3PTR by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 13:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO



FOUL by BROWN,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by MOFFE,TYLER
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRENT

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,STEPHEN
ASSIST by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY

GOOD DUNK by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRENT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRENT
SUB IN by MAYNARD,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,STEPHEN

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,HAYDEN

GOOD FT by BROWN,HAYDEN
GOOD FT by BROWN,HAYDEN

FOUL by BROWN,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by CLARK,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN
TURNOVER by BROWN,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,STEPHEN
MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON
ASSIST by CLARK,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by FITZGIBBONS I111,RUDY(in the paint)

13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
12:53

12:39
12:08
11:48

11:28

11:26
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:06
10:52
10:41
10:41
10:34
10:00
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:30
09:30
09:22
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:18

09:12

08:49

08:39
08:10
07:52
07:32

42-55

45-55

45-57
47-57

49-57
49-59

49-62

50-62
51-62
51-64

51-65

54-65

54-67
56-67

H13

H 10

H12
H 10

H8
H 10

H 13

H12
H11
H 13

H 14

H11

H13
H11

MISS FT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,MALACHI
SUB IN by STRICKLEN,TADA

GOOD FT by DESOUSA,SILVIO

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by BANKS,DARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by BANKS,DARIUS

SUB OUT by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO

SUB IN by DIGGS,AVERY
SUB IN by LEDFORD,GRANT

SUB OUT by BANKS,DARIUS

SUB IN by SMITH,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,AVERY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDWELL,A.J.

STEAL by DIGGS,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MALACH I (fastbreak)

FOUL by LEDFORD,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SMITH,MALACH]I
STEAL by LEDFORD,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI

STEAL by STRICKLEN,TADA

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,A.J.

SUB IN by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by LEDFORD,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEDFORD,GRANT



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by BROWN,HAYDEN 07:32

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
07:32 SUB OUT by STRICKLEN,TADA
07:32 SUB OUT by DIGGS,AVERY
07:32 SUB IN by BANKS,DARIUS
07:32 SUB IN by DESOUSA,SILVIO

SUB OUT by MAYNARD,DAVID 07:32

SUB IN by MOFFE, TYLER 07:32

07:18 56-69 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint) 07:11 58-69 H 11
06:42 58-71 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:16
06:16 SUB OUT by LEDFORD,GRANT
06:16 SUB IN by CALDWELL,A.J.
05:54 MISS 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MALACHI
- REBOUND OFF by DESOUSA,SILVIO
05:26 MISS DUNK by DESOUSA,SILVIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FITZGIBBONS 111,RUDY -
TURNOVER by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 05:20
05:20 STEAL by SMITH,MALACH]I
05:17 58-73 H 15 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MOFFE,TYLER 05:01
05:01 SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
05:01 SUB IN by DIGGS,AVERY
SUB OUT by FITZGIBBONS I11,RUDY 05:01
SUB IN by MAYNARD,DAVID 05:01

04:45 58-76 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL,A.J.
-- ASSIST by DIGGS,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by MOFFE, TYLER(in the paint) 04:29 60-76 H 16
04:00 TURNOVER by DIGGS,AVERY
STEAL by MOFFE,TYLER 04:00
MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON 03:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
03:51 SUB OUT by DIGGS,AVERY
03:51 SUB IN by DESOUSA,SILVIO
SUB OUT by BROWN,HAYDEN 03:51
SUB IN by PRICE,JACKSON 03:51
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,JACKSON(in the paint) 03:40
03:40 BLOCK by DESOUSA,SILVIO

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,A.J.
03:21 60-78 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint) 03:07 62-78 H 16

02:39 TURNOVER by BANKS,DARIUS
STEAL by MOFFE,TYLER 02:39
TURNOVER by PRICE,JACKSON 02:33

02:24 62-80 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)
FOUL by MAYNARD,DAVID 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by SMITH,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by MOFFE, TYLER 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DESOUSA,SILVIO

01:45 TURNOVER by DESOUSA,SILVIO

01:45 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,A.J.

01:45 SUB IN by STRICKLEN,TADA
TURNOVER by MOFFE,TYLER 01:37

01:37 STEAL by DESOUSA,SILVIO

FOUL by PRICE,JACKSON 01:31



MISS DUNK by CLARK,STEPHEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOFFE,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by MOFFE, TYLER
REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,JASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by CLARK,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by MOFFE,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PRICE,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JACKSON(in the paint)

62-81

62-82

65-82

65-85

67-85

H 19

H 20

H17

H 20

H 18

GOOD FT by SMITH,MALACHI
SUB OUT by BANKS,DARIUS
SUB OUT by DESOUSA,SILVIO
SUB IN by FRAZIER,JADEN
SUB IN by LEDFORD,GRANT
GOOD FT by SMITH,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by LEDFORD,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STRICKLEN,TADA
GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-BAPTISTE,DAVID



